

## No.Election/KURSU/Ext.Term/2023-24

## **NOTIFICATION**

Sub: Kerala University Research Students Union 2023-24 - Extension of

term of office - reg.

Ref : Judgement of Hon'ble High Court dated 27.02.2025 on WP(C) No.

7565/2025 filed by Sri. Ajinth Ajay and Another.

As prescribed by the constitution of the Kerala University Research Students Union, the term of office of the Research Students Union 2023-24 expired on 03.03.2025.

The Hon'ble High Court vide the judgement referred above, extended the tenure of the Research Students Union 2023-24, for a period of three weeks from 03.03.2025.

As per the orders of the Vice Chancellor and in compliance with the judgement of the Hon'ble High Court, it is notified that the term of office of the Kerala University Research Students Union 2023-24 is extended for a period of three weeks from 03.03.2025, ie., up to **24**<sup>th</sup> **March 2025.** 

By Order of the Vice Chancellor,

Univerity Buildings, Palayam, 17.03.2025. Sd/-Prof.(Dr.) K.S Anil Kumar Registrar/Returning Officer

,